12-02-2003

Form **PTO-1594**

11.26.03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Elliott Turbomachinery Co., Inc. Individual(s)	Street Address: 951 North Fourth Street City: Jeannette State: PA Zip: 15644 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	
Other Execution Date: September 30, 2003	Corporation-State ✓ Other Pennsylvania Limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 851,393; and 1,047,550
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Byrne	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15219-1818	ANC
9. Signature.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELLIOTT TURBOMACHINERY CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 901 North Fourth Avenue, Jeannette, Pennsylvania 15644 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner, by assignment, of the following federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein (hereinafter "the marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
PLANT AIR PACKAGE and Design	811,334	July 19, 1966	0449/903
PLANT AIR PACKAGE	811,660	July 26, 1966	0449/903
PAP	851,393	June 25, 1968	0449/903
PAP PLUS	1,047,550	September 7, 1976	0449/903

WHEREAS, FS-ELLIOTT CO., LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located and doing business at 951 North Fourth Street, Jeannette, Pennsylvania 15644(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and pursuant to an asset purchase agreement dated September 5, 2003, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, right, title and interest in and to the marks and said registrations, together with the ASSIGNOR's business associated with the trademarks and the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business symbolized by the trademarks.

The assignment is executed this 30th day of September, 2003.

ASSIGNOR

ELLIOTT TURBOMACHINERY CO., INC.

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ALLEVNERY

SS:

COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared William K. Cox who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 36th day of september, 2003.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

{W0082505.1}

NOTARIAL SEAL Lisa J. Falenski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My commission expires Dec. 6, 2003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0432